March 25, 1992 ggg%gg

Boulder District
936 Left Hand Canyon Drive
Doug Parker Boulder, Colorado 80302

Box 1077 (303) 442-0428
Boulder, CO 80306

Dear Doug:

Your SIP-3, Defensible Space practice was funded at $750.00. The
SIP-8, 1/10-Acre Shrub Thicket was funded at $280.00.

The SIP-4, Farmstead Windbreak; and SIP-6, Streambank and
Shoreline Restoration practices were disapproved.

The ASCS will send you the official start-work notice. You
should be receiving it late next week, or early the following
week.

If you need help with layout or marking, give me a call. Note
that the northwest corner of the Defensible Space area drops over
the edge of the hill.

I can bring you the shrubs and polymer anytime you want them, I
just need a week’s notice. An invoice, showing the amounts due
for these items, is enclosed.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

Douglas J. Stevenson



March 4, 1992 é%ﬁg%%

Boulder District

936 Left Hand Canvon Drive
DOUg Parker Boulder, Colorado 80302

Box 1077 (303) 442-0428
Boulder, CO 80306

Dear Doug:

Enclosed are two copies of your plan. Please sign and return one
copy to me along with a check for $40.00 payable to the Colorado
State Forest Service. If the plan does not meet with your
approval, please indicate specific changes you would like to see
and return it to me. If your wishes can be incorporated without
violating technical specifications, I will include them.

Please understand that the agreements you signed constitute a
contract. Contingent on funding, you agreed to complete the
practices described in the plan. If you do not complete it to
specifications, the cost-sharing may be reduced or forfeited
altogether.

I have some paperwork for you to sign; apparently, we forgot to
tell you about one line on the form. It is a certification that
you don’t own more than 1000 acres of forested land anywhere in
the United States. Also, the ASCS has some forms that need
signatures. They will be sending them to you through the mail.

Enclosed is a direct-deposit form if you want the money deposited
directly to your account; otherwise, the check will be mailed to
you. If you want direct deposit, send this back to me; if not,
just tear it up.

All I could get for erosion control work was $24.00 and that
would require you to go back to the ASCS office and apply (You
didn’t sign up for it.). I thought that would be a lot of
hassles for very little return, so I didn’t include it.

I took the liberty of ordering 250 Woods roses for your planting.
I hope you want them. The nursery was running low and I didn’t
think they’d last until we got the paperwork done.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

Oyl JH oo

Douglas J. Stevenson
Assistant District Forester
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practice for the remainger of its specifiec lifespan.

SIGNATURE

=4
-
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WH2 - 7S of cost not to exceed rate in column =
INSTRUCTIONS TO PARTICIP To receive pavment or cregit for any cost-eraresi AFFROVAL MAILED BY CED | DATE

Barned on Lhis practice, reeort performance in col. G and complete ITEMS X |

!
and Y below; date and sign the certification below ang file with the issuing | Z | 5-24 72
office by the date noted in EXPIRATION NOTICE. !
. Did you bear all the excense {(except for proaram cost-sharina) for ner— | i
fornln? this practice? (If Mo, report name(s) and addressies) of other | Total Cost-Shares Earned i
personis) or agency wno pore any part of the expenses. Also show kind, | ]
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apely for payment to the extent that the Jtate Forester has determined that the praciice has_peen performed. I agree to
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